(City)

(State)

(Zip)

FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average burden						
hours per response:	0.5					

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

					0	Section 3	0(h) of the	Investme	ent Co	mpany Act	of 1940							
	d Address of oulos C. I	Reporting Person*				suer Name ninar T				mbol <u>DE</u> [ GN	мні ]		(Che	ck all applica	ble)	g Perso	n(s) to Iss	uer
rictrope	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			3 Da	ite of Earlie	est Transa	ction (Mo	nth/D:	av/Year)			2	V Director				6 Owner
(Last)	,	First)	(Middle)			2/2020	ost manou	CHOIT (IVIO	1101/0	ay/rear)			2	Officer ( below)	give title	hairma	belo	er (specify ow)
200 GRE	ENWICH A	AVENUE																
Street) GREENW	лсн (	CT	06830		4. If <i>i</i>	Amendmen	t, Date of	Original F	Filed (	Month/Day/	Year)			Form file	ed by On	e Repo	rting Perso	on
(City)		State)	(Zip)										2	Y FOITH III	ed by Mic	ле шап	One Repo	ording Person
,		<u> </u>		na Danis		- C	itiaa Aa		Dia		f ar Dan	oficial	h. 0	)a a al				
			Table I - No						, DIS	1			iy C		. 1			
. Title of S	ecurity (Inst	r. 3)		2. Transac Date (Month/Da		r) if any	med on Date, Day/Year)	3. Transac Code (In 8)			es Acquired Of (D) (Instr.		5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Following Re	Owned eported	Form: I	Direct (D) rect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Transaction( (Instr. 3 and		Chairman  Ip Filing (Check Apple of the Reporting Person of the Report of the	(Instr. 4)	
Class A Co	ommon Sto	ck		12/02/2	2020			A		99,993	3 A	(1)	)	99,99	3		I	By C. Dean Metropoulos 2015 Delaware Trust <sup>(7)</sup>
Class A Co	ommon Sto	ck		12/02/2	2020			М		992,50	00 A	(2)	)	992,50	00		I	See Footnotes <sup>(3)(7)</sup>
			Table II -	Deriva (e.g., p	tive uts,	Securiti calls, w	es Acqı arrants	uired, [ , optio	Disp ns, c	osed of, convertib	or Benef ole securi	icially ities)	Ow	ned				
. Title of Derivative Security Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		Derivative Securities (A) or Dis	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisable Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amoun Securities Underly Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following		Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	Beneficial Ownership ct (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa	able	Expiration Date	Title	Amount Number Shares			Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)	tion(s)		
Class F Common Stock	(4)	12/02/2020		J <sup>(5)</sup>		992,500		(4)		(4)	Class A Common Stock	992,5	500	(5)	992,:	500	I	See Footnotes <sup>(3)(7)</sup>
Varrants to Purchase Shares of Class A Common Stock	\$11.5	12/02/2020		J <sup>(6)</sup>		3,333,333		01/02/20	021	12/02/2025	Class A Common Stock	3,333,	,333	(6)	3,333	,333	I	See Footnotes <sup>(3)(7)</sup>
Class F Common Stock	(4)	12/02/2020		M <sup>(3)</sup>			992,500	(4)		(4)	Class A Common Stock	992,5	500	(2)	0	'	I	See Footnotes <sup>(3)(7)</sup>
	d Address of oulos C. I	Reporting Person*																
(Last) 200 GREI	ENWICH A	(First) AVENUE	(Middle)	)														
Street) GREENW	VICH	СТ	06830															

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  HRM Holdings LLC									
(Last) 200 GREENWICH	(First) I AVENUE	(Middle)							
(Street) GREENWICH	CT	06830							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. On December 2, 2020, pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 24, 2020, by and among Gores Metropoulos, Inc. (the "Issuer"), Luminar Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Luminar") and the other parties thereto, the Issuer completed its initial business combination. The shares of Class A common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ("Class A Shares") of the Issuer consist of Class A Shares issued in exchange for shares of Luminar Series X Preferred Stock acquired by a trust for the benefit of Mr. Metropoulos prior to the initial business combination. The issuance of the shares was approved by the Issuer's board of directors pursuant to Rule 16b-3 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act").
- 2. Upon the completion of the Issuer's initial business combination described in footnote 1 above, the Issuer's Class F Shares (as defined below) automatically converted into Class A Shares, as described in footnote 4 below.
- 3. The securities reported in this transaction are held of record by HRM Holdings LLC (?HRM?). Mr. Metropoulos is the managing member of HRM Holdings LLC and various trusts for the benefit of Mr. Metropoulos and members of his immediate family are the members of HRM.
- 4. Pursuant to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Issuer, shares of Class F common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share (the ?Class F Shares?) have no expiration date and automatically converted into Class A Shares at the time of the Issuer's initial business combination on a one-for-one basis, in each case, subject to adjustment as described under the heading ?Description of Securities?Founder Shares? in the Issuer's registration statement on Form S-1 (File No. 333-228739).
- 5. HRM is a managing member of Gores Metropoulos Sponsor LLC (?Sponsor?). The Sponsor made an in-kind distribution of such shares of Class F Common Stock to each of its members pro rata in accordance with their respective pecuniary interests therein immediately prior to the Issuer?s initial business combination. The receipt of such shares was exempt pursuant to Rule 16a-13 (?Rule 16a-13?) under the Exchange Act.
- 6. The Sponsor made an in-kind distribution of such warrants to each of its members pro rata in accordance with their respective pecuniary interests therein immediately prior to the Issuer?s initial business combination. The receipt of such warrants was exempt pursuant to Rule 16a-13.
- 7. Because of the relationship among the Reporting Persons, the Reporting Persons may be deemed to beneficially own the securities reported herein to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests. Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein, except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein, if any. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Exchange Act, this filing shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are, for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, the beneficial owners of any equity securities in excess of their respective pecuniary interests.

 By: /s/ C. Dean Metropoulos
 12/04/2020

 By: HRM Holdings LLC, /s/ C. Dean Metropoulos
 12/04/2020

 \*\* Signature of Reporting Person
 Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.